TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM572772

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackman Plumbing Supply Company, Inc.		09/28/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC	
Street Address:	900 Sylvan Avenue	
City:	Bayport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406334	BLACKMAN
Registration Number:	4670306	BLACKMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7573046175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7572386383

Email: wpoynter@kaleolegal.com William Rueger Poynter **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4456 Corporation Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 135

Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Rueger Poynter
SIGNATURE:	/williamrpoynter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=02.06 - A2.6 Certificate of Merger (DE) (002)#page1.tif source=02.06 - A2.6 Certificate of Merger (DE) (002)#page2.tif

source=02.06 - A2.6 Certificate of Merger (DE) (002)#page3.tif
source=02.07 - A2.7 Certificate of Merger (NY)#page1.tif
source=02.07 - A2.7 Certificate of Merger (NY)#page2.tif
source=02.07 - A2.7 Certificate of Merger (NY)#page3.tif
source=02.07 - A2.7 Certificate of Merger (NY)#page4.tif
source=02.07 - A2.7 Certificate of Merger (NY)#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203307042 Date: 09-28-17

6521511 8100M SR# 20176378045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 09/28/2017
FILED 10:01 AM 09/28/2017
SR 20176378045 - File Number 6521811

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. (a New York corporation)

INTO

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law, it is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving Company is Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged (the "Merger") into the Surviving Company is Blackman Plumbing Supply Company, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Merging Company").

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 28, 2017 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Surviving Company and the Merging Company has been approved and executed by each of the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Company is "Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC."

FIFTH: The Surviving Company's Certificate of Formation shall remain unchanged following the Merger.

SIXTH: The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 900 Sylvan Avenue, Bayport, NY, 11705, a place of business of the Surviving Company.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any shareholder of the Merging Company.

- Signatures Appear on Following Page -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 28th day of September, 2017.

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: 2247 22/2014 Name: Robert Mannheimer

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (DE)]

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 28, 2017.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. WITH AND INTO BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC

September 28, 2017

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law.

Pursuant to Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law (the "NYLLCL"), each of the undersigned hereby certifies on behalf of the constituent entities named herein, as follows:

FIRST: The name of each of the constituent entities are Blackman Plumbing Supply Company, Inc., a New York corporation ("Old BPS"), and Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company ("New BPS").

SECOND: Old BPS filed its certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of New York (the "Secretary of State") on June 11, 1934.

THIRD: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each constituent entity.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

FIFTH: New BPS filed its certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 8, 2017. New BPS filed its application for authority to do business in New York with the New York Department of State on September 27, 2017 (under the fictitious name "BPS Merger Sub LLC").

SIXTH: The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for enforcement of any liability or obligation of Old BPS and agrees to the enforcement, as provided in the NYLLCL, of the right of shareholders of Old BPS to receive payment for their interests against the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the New York Business Corporation
Law and Section 1005 of the NYLLCL, or any applicable statute, the Surviving Entity
will promptly pay to the shareholders of Old BPS the amount, if any, to which they shall

be entitled under the provisions of the NYLLCL and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders to receive payment for their interest.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Entity appoints the Secretary of State of New York as its agent to accept services of process in the manner set forth in Article 3 of the NYLLCL. The address within the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Entity served upon him or her is:

Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC 900 Sylvan Avenue Bayport, NY 11705

NINTH: The merger is permitted by the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.

TENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity located at 900 Sylvan Avenue, Bayport, NY 11705.

ELEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost, to any member or equity holder of the constituent entities.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each constituent company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the date first written above.

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation

Name: Robert Mannheimer

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Robert Mannheimer Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (NY) of Blackman Plumbing Supply Company, Inc. into Blackman Plumbing Supply Co., LLC]

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. WITH AND INTO BLACKMAN PLUMBING SUPPLY CO., LLC

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

J. S. Liller FileBoy:

> Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLF 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED SET 2 8 2017

TAX S_

8Y:

SOIL SED SB WW 3: 22 BECEINED DRAWDOWN CST REF 10654328 SD

约约

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 04/21/2020